
 

 

 

Executive Team 

Executive Director Terrance Wallace terrance@thehopecenter.com  
Service Operations 
Director Donna Riemer donna@thehopeco.com (847) 529-2973 

Executive 
Administrator 
Project Manager 

Liesl Kochanny liesl@thehopecenter.com 1781-(630) 865
 

     

Service Team Leads 

Accessibility Samantha Greene sam@thehopeco.com (847) 878-1724 
Administrative 
Volunteer Onboarding 
Process 

Annie McCall annie@thehopecenter.com (847) 525-8874 

Administrative 
Notebird, 
Planning Center, Social 
Media 

Polly Toeller polly@thehopecenter.com (847) 878-7537 

Benevolence Donna Riemer donna@thehopeco.com (224) 595-2756 

Care Team Diana Creek careteam@thehopecenter.com (815) 388-3245 

Hope Hospitality Mary Beth Ceretto marybeth@thehopeco.com (708) 912-7120 

Employment Hannah Torres employment@thehopecenter.com (224) 829-2889 

ESL Barbara Newman ESL@thehopecenter.com (802) 266-0047 

Farm Win Goodridge farm@thehopecenter.com (847) 971-5876 

Financial Shannon  Plate shannonplate@att.net (847) 567-0173 

Grocery Sue Rack suerack876@gmail.com (224) 900-0760 

Health Mallory Iverson mmallory20@gmail.com (847) 727-9370 

Intake | Hope Welcome Angie Mooney 5angiemooney@gmail.com (847) 494-8234 

Kylee’s Closet Donna Riemer donna@thehopeco.com 2973-(847) 529
 

Legal Katy Dement katy@thehopeco.com (224) 578-0230 

Legal Chris Saundle chris@thehopecenter.com (847) 721-0728 

Redemption Marcelo Avelar Marceloavelar1215@gmail.com (224) 908-7330 

Refuge Heather Keena hkeena@hotmail.com (773) 230-6351 

Repair Joshua Thompson papajazz1973@gmail.com (847) 987-9664 

Safe Families AnnaMaria Mattey annamattey84@gmail.com (847) 361-4078 

Seniors Jen Walenga seniors@thehopecenter.com (630) 234-3225 

Thrive (single moms) Donna Riemer donna@thehopeco.com 2973-(847) 529
 

TMC (teen moms) Brittany Chinn Brittany.c@teenmotherchoices.org (224) 595-2756 
 

Hope Center      23213 W Miller Rd, Lake Zurich, IL 60047      847-719-7909  


